
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Nick Simonetta Partner nick@pivotalpolicyconsulting.com

Jessica Rainbow Senior Associate jessica@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

Kristen Boilini Partner kristen@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

Anna Oliver Associate anna@pivotalpolicyconsulting.co
m

Brittany Bingold Associate brittany@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Ron McEachern Central Arizona Irrigation 
& Drainage District

231 S. Sunshine Blvd. 
Eloy, AZ, 85131

ron@caidd.com

Osjha Domenicone Select Management 
Resources

3440 Preston Ridge Rd. 
Ste 500
Alpharetta , GA, 30005

osjha@selectmgmt.com

Damian Creamer Primavera 2471 N. Arizona Ave. 
Bldg. 1
Chandler, AZ, 85225

dcreamer@primaveratec
h.org

Troy Barnett Barnett's Towing 1498 Fry Blvd. 
Sierra Vista, AZ, 85635

troy@barnettsaz.com

Thomas Adkins City of Peoria 8401 W. Monroe St. 
Peoria, AZ, 85345

thomas.adkins@peoriaaz
.gov

Rene Guillen Town of Gilbert 50 E. Civic Center Dr. 
Gilbert , AZ, 85296

rene.guillen@gilbertaz.g
ov

Bridget Binsbacher Cactus League Baseball 
Association

120 N. Center St. 
Mesa, AZ, 85201

binsbacher@cox.net

Eric Wofford Arizona Fairs Association 340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 
330
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

eric@yumafair.com

Kristen Mizzi Pew Charitable Trusts 901 E. Street NW
Washington, DC, 20004

kmizzi@pewtrusts.org

Pivotal Policy Consulting
(602) 294-0202

826 N. 3rd Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona, 85003
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Diandra Benally Fort McDowell Yavapai 
Nation

PO Box 17779
Fountain Hills, AZ , 
85269

dbenally@fmyn.org

Anna Oliver Arizona Metals 
Corporation

66 Wellington St W, Suite 
4100
Toronto, Ontario, 00000

anna@pivotalpolicycons
ulting.com

Colleen Smith Arizona Community 
College Coordinating 
Council

340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 
330
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

Colleen.Smith@coconino
.edu

Christina Butler Lamar Advertising 1661 E. Camelback Rd. 
Phoenix, AZ, 85016

cxbutler@lamar.com

Alex Smith Arizona Defensive 
Driving Coalition

340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 
330
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

alex@nise.co

Annamarie Knorr Western Growers 
Association

1202 E. Missouri, Suite 
220
Phoenix, AZ, 85014

aknorr@wga.com

Jeff Gursh Arizona Off-Highway 
Vehicle Coalition

PO Box 71098
Phoenix, AZ, 85050

gursh1spud@aol.com

Kathy Husser Arizona Library 
Assocation

2302 N. Third St. 
Phoenix, AZ , 85004

kathy_husser@tempe.go
v

Julie Kwatra American Congress of 
Obstetricians & 
Gynecologists

PO Box 96920
Washington, DC, 20090

juliekwatra@hotmail.com

Marek Crabbs Republic Services 12500 N. Allied Way
Phoenix, AZ, 85054

mcrabbs@republicservic
es.com

Dede Devine Native American 
Connections

4520 N. Central Avenue, 
Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ, 85012

d.devine@nativeconnecti
ons.org

Jeff Farano Arizona Scrap Recyclers 
Association

340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 
330
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

jlfarano@sarecycling.co
m

Adam Hasner The GEO Group ne Park Place, Suite 700, 
621 Northwest 53rd 
Street
Boca Raton, FL, 33487

ahasner@geogroup.com

Mickey Ollson Wildlife World Zoo 16501 W. Northern Ave. 
Litchfield Park, AZ, 
85340

mickeyollson@wildlifewo
rld.com

Tara Plese Arizona Alliance of 
Community Health 
Centers

700 E. Jefferson St. 
Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ, 85034

tarap@aachc.org
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TYPED NAME: Brittany Bingold EMAIL: 
brittany@pivotalpolicyconsulting.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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